Senate Community Affairs Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
HEALTH PORTFOLIO
Budget Estimates 2014 - 2015, 2/3 June 2014
Ref No: SQ14-000893

OUTCOME: 10 - Sport and Recreation
Topic: Staff from Indigenous Programs in Office for Sport Type of Question: Written Question on Notice Senator: McLucas, Jan
Question:
1. Did any officers from the Department of Sport go across to PM&C through the MOG changes?
2. How many were there?
Answer:

1. Yes.
2. Seven.

